Maximum Attempted Hours by Degree and Major

Effective Fall 2025

| Undergraduate Programs

Maximum Attempted Hours Limit

Mechanical Engineering, BS
All other Undergraduate Baccaulareate

194
180

| Secondary Baccaulareate Degrees

Maximum Attempted Hours Limit

Social Work, BSW
Respiratory Care, BSRC
Radiologic Technology, BSRT
Radiologic Science, BSRS
Nursing, BSN

Mechanical Engineering, BS
Dental Hygiene, BS
Chemistry, BS

Geoscience, BS

Biology, BS

Biology - Clincal Lab Science, BS

95

104

110

117

90

113

99

coming soon
coming soon
coming soon
coming soon

All Other Second Baccaulareate Degrees 60
| Masters / Doctoral Programs Maximum Attempted Hours Limit

Biology, MA/MS 45
Business Administration with Accounting Concentration, MBA 50
Business Administration, MBA 50
Business Analytics with Accounting Concentration, MBA 63
Business Analytics with Energy Management Concentration and leveling, MBA 72
Business Analytics with Energy Management Concentration, MBA 63
Business Analytics, MBA 50
Clinical Mental Health with School Counseling Concentration, MA 95
Clinical Mental Health, MA 90
Computer Science, MS 45

Criminal Justice, MAC)J

54



Curriculum and Instruction with Child and Adolescent Studies Emphasis, M.Ed.
Curriculum and Instruction with Minor, M.Ed.
Curriculum and Instruction with Resource Area and Minor, M.Ed.

Educational Leadership with Higher Education Administration Concentration, M.Ed.

Educational Leadership with Principal Certification, M.Ed.
Educational Leadership with Special Education Concentration, M.Ed.
Educational Leadership with Sport Administration Concentration, M.Ed.
Educational Leadership with Superintendent Certification, Ed.D.
Educational Leadership, Ed.D.

Educational Leadership, M.Ed.

English, MA/MS Master of Arts

English, MA/MS Master of Science

Exercise Physiology, MSEP

Family Nurse Practitioner, MSN

Geosciences, MS

Health Services Administration, MHA

History, MA

Human Resource Development with Training and Development Concentration, MA
Human Resource Development, MA

Industrial Technology, MS

Professional Studies, MPS

Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner, MSN

Radiologic Administration, MSRS

Radiologic Administration, MSRS (non-thesis)

Radiologic Education, MSRS (non-thesis)

Radiologic Education, MSRS or (thesis)

Radiologist Assistant, MSRS

Radiologist Assistant, MSRS or (non-thesis)

Special Education with Dyslexia Emphasis and Educational Diagnostician Pathway, M.Ed.

Special Education with Dyslexia Emphasis, M.Ed.

Special Education with Educational Diagnostician Pathway, M.Ed.
Special Education, M.Ed.

Sport Administration, M.Ed.

54
45
45
45
45
63
63
86
81
45
45
45
45
72
47
50
45
45
45
45
45
72
51
56
56
51
78
83
63
54
54
54
45



