Maximum Attempted Hours by Degree and Major

Effective Fall 2025

Undergraduate Programs	Maximum Attempted Hours Limit
Mechanical Engineering, BS	194
All other Undergraduate Baccaulareate	180

Secondary Baccaulareate Degrees	Maximum Attempted Hours Limit
Social Work, BSW	95
Respiratory Care, BSRC	104
Radiologic Technology, BSRT	110
Radiologic Science, BSRS	117
Nursing, BSN	90
Mechanical Engineering, BS	113
Dental Hygiene, BS	99
Chemistry, BS	coming soon
Geoscience, BS	coming soon
Biology, BS	coming soon
Biology - Clincal Lab Science, BS	coming soon
All Other Second Baccaulareate Degrees	60

Masters / Doctoral Programs	Maximum Attempted Hours Limit
Biology, MA/MS	45
Business Administration with Accounting Concentration, MBA	50
Business Administration, MBA	50
Business Analytics with Accounting Concentration, MBA	63
Business Analytics with Energy Management Concentration and leveling, MBA	72
Business Analytics with Energy Management Concentration, MBA	63
Business Analytics, MBA	50
Clinical Mental Health with School Counseling Concentration, MA	95
Clinical Mental Health, MA	90
Computer Science, MS	45
Criminal Justice, MACJ	54

Curriculum and Instruction with Child and Adolescent Studies Emphasis, M.Ed.	54
Curriculum and Instruction with Minor, M.Ed.	45
Curriculum and Instruction with Resource Area and Minor, M.Ed.	45
Educational Leadership with Higher Education Administration Concentration, M.Ed.	45
Educational Leadership with Principal Certification, M.Ed.	45
Educational Leadership with Special Education Concentration, M.Ed.	63
Educational Leadership with Sport Administration Concentration, M.Ed.	63
Educational Leadership with Superintendent Certification, Ed.D.	86
Educational Leadership, Ed.D.	81
Educational Leadership, M.Ed.	45
English, MA/MS Master of Arts	45
English, MA/MS Master of Science	45
Exercise Physiology, MSEP	45
Family Nurse Practitioner, MSN	72
Geosciences, MS	47
Health Services Administration, MHA	50
History, MA	45
Human Resource Development with Training and Development Concentration, MA	45
Human Resource Development, MA	45
Industrial Technology, MS	45
Professional Studies, MPS	45
Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner, MSN	72
Radiologic Administration, MSRS	51
Radiologic Administration, MSRS (non-thesis)	56
Radiologic Education, MSRS (non-thesis)	56
Radiologic Education, MSRS or (thesis)	51
Radiologist Assistant, MSRS	78
Radiologist Assistant, MSRS or (non-thesis)	83
Special Education with Dyslexia Emphasis and Educational Diagnostician Pathway, M.Ed.	63
Special Education with Dyslexia Emphasis, M.Ed.	54
Special Education with Educational Diagnostician Pathway, M.Ed.	54
Special Education, M.Ed.	54
Sport Administration, M.Ed.	45